### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MERISTAR H & R OPERATING COMPANY, L.P.		105/22/2003 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERSTATE OPERATING COMPANY, LP
Street Address:	4501 N. FAIRFAX DRIVE
City:	ARLINGTON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22203
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2862462	SAFETY HARBOR RESORT AND SPA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)840-7884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128407860

Email: mmurphy@jenner.com
Correspondent Name: MARIANN R. MURPHY

Address Line 1: ONE IBM PLAZA

Address Line 2: JENNER & BLOCK LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44305-10679

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARIANN R. MURPHY

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0816



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MERISTAR H & R OPERATING COMPANY, L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MERISTAR H & R OPERATING COMPANY, L.P." TO "INTERSTATE OPERATING COMPANY, LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2003, AT 11:13 O'CLOCK A.M.



AUTHENTICATION: 2432658

DATE: 05-22-03

TRADEMARK

2875217 8100

030325742

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:13 AM 05/20/2003 FILED 11:13 AM 05/20/2003 SRV 030325742 - 2875217 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

The undersigned, desiring to	amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of
	Operating Company, L.P.
pursuant to the provisions o	f Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership
Act of the State of Delaware	e, does hereby certify as follows:
FIRST: The name of the Lin	nited Partnership is
	ating Company, L.P.
SECOND: Article 1 of	the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as
follows: the name of the	the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as E Limited Partnership has changed to erating Company, LP
follows: the name of the Interstate Op  Article 3: the name of	e Limited Partnership has changed to
follows: the name of the Interstate Op  Article 3: the name of Interstate	e Limited Partnership has changed to erating Company, LP  the General Partner has changed to Hotels & Resorts, Inc.
follows: the name of the Interstate Op  Article 3: the name of Interstate	e Limited Partnership has changed to erating Company, LP  the General Partner has changed to Hotels & Resorts, Inc. the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate

Interstate Hotels & Resorts, Inc.

Its General Partner
Name: Christopher L. Bennett, Sr. V.P

Print or Type

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0818

**RECORDED: 08/27/2004**